

Ex. 214/25
Manjeet Patwa Vs Rashid Hussain
CNR NO. DLWT01-008091-2025

14.08.2025

**Fresh execution petition has been received on E-portal.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Vinay Kant, ld. counsel for the DH through VC

Hard copy of the execution petition alongwith accompanied documents has been filed on record.

Let Nazir report be called for the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for the DH is also directed to file affidavit of DH regarding not filing of appeal and stay order on the proceedings of the judgment of the present execution.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.08.2025