

MANJEET PATWA Vs. Rashid Hussain

17.09.2025

Present: DH through VC.

As per report of the Nazir, The DH has not filed affidavit regarding no stay on the proceedings of the present execution despite giving him direction on the LDOH.

The said affidavit be filed within 05 days by the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that the property bearing no. A-82, JJ colony, Camp no. 2, Nangloi Delhi belongs to JD and requests the court to issue warrant of attachment against the said property.

The present execution has been filed within 02 years from the date of judgment pronounced on 26.03.2025, therefore, there is no need to issue notice to the JD.

Let warrant of attachment, against the abovesaid property of the JD, be issued, to the extent of decretal amount, on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 05 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.10.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.09.2025