

MANJEET PATWA Vs. Rashid Hussain

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vinay Kant, Ld proxy counsel for the DH along with DH in person.
Sh. Nitish Kumar, Ld counsel for the objectors/Ms. Rubi Ali along with objector.

An application under order 21 rule 97 CPC has been filed on behalf of the JD. Copy supplied.

Let report be called from DDA regarding the ownership of property in question.

Put up for consideration of the abovesaid application on **12.11.2025.**

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be given to any of the ld counsels for the parties for making arguments on the abovesaid application, on the NDOH.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.10.2025