

26.11.2025

The present Case has been taken up today due to declaration of holiday on 25.11.2025 by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

One of the stenos is on earned leave and no substitute has been provided today. 57 matters have been fixed today for hearing.

Present: Sh. Abhinav Tyagi, Ld counsel for the DH through VC.
DH through VC.
Sh. Vinay Kant Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.
None for the objector.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld counsel for DDA.
Ms. Sanchi, Assistant Director from Land Management.

Ld counsel for the DDA submits that the entire record of the property in question has been transferred to MCD due to de-notification and declaring the property in question as developed area and the record of the property in question will be available with the MCD.

No report has been filed on behalf of MCD regarding the property in question.

Let court notice be issued to the Deputy Commissioner of MCD to appear in person as well as for filing his report regarding ownership of the property in question.

Put up on **13.12.2025** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025