

-2-

Let notice of the above said application be issued to the JD on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 2 days.

JD is directed to file affidavit of his income and assets before the next date of hearing.

Put up for above said purpose on 27.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.12.2025