

IA no. 3/2025

in

Ex no. 214/2025

Manjeet Patwa Vs Rashid Hussain

05.01.2026

**File is taken up today on the application filed by the applicant.**

Present: Mohd. Aliya, Ld counsel for the DH.

The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC for furnishing fresh address of the JD.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that notice of application under order 21 rule 41 CPC be issued to the JD.

Heard. The present application stands allowed.

Notice of the execution petition as well as notice of application under order 21 rule 41 CPC be issued to the JD, on filing of PF as well as through speed post. Steps be taken within 02 days.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 27.01.2026.

***Application (IA no. 3/2025) stands disposed off accordingly.***

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
05.01.2026