

23.02.2026

Present: D.H in person.
Ms Chahat Mahor ld. proxy counsel for JD.

Ld. proxy counsel for JD seeks time for filing affidavit of income and assets of the JD on the ground that main counsel is busy in the election of Bar Council of Delhi.

Adjournment is opposed by the DH.

Considering the above said submission of ld. proxy counsel for the JD, one last opportunity is again given to the JD to appear in person and to file affidavit of his Income and assets.

As per order 21 rule 41(3) CPC, if JD does not file the affidavit of Income and assets then he can be sent to civil prison for a period up to 3 months.

Put up for above said purpose on 02.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.02.2026