

MANJEET PATWA Vs. Rashid Hussain

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: DH in person.
Sh. Amit Joshi, Ld proxy counsel for the JD through VC.

JD has not filed affidavit of his income and assets despite giving him last opportunity on 23.02.2026. Vide order dated 23.02.2026, it was made clear, if JD does not file the affidavit of income and assets then he can be sent to civil imprisonment for a period of three months.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that JD could not appear in the court due to Ramjan.

Let warrant of arrest of the JD be issued to be executed through concerned SHO of the area where JD resides, on filing of PF.

PF be filed today itself and warrant of arrest be issued today itself.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026