

At this stage ASI Sh. Sanjay (Naib Court of court no. 345) has appeared and submits that he had kept the said warrant of arrest at the desk of the steno.

Let fresh warrant of arrest be issued against the JD without PF to be executed through concerned SHO, P.S. Nangloi. If the SHO PS Nangloi fails to execute the warrants of arrest then he shall appear in person in the court, with explanation for not able to execute the warrant of the arrest of the JD. Copy of this order be also attached with warrant of arrest.

Put up the case on date already fixed i.e. 30.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.03.2026