

MANJEET PATWA Vs. Rashid Hussain

13.04.2026.

Present: Mohd Aliya, ld. proxy counsel for DH through VC.
Inspt. Puneet Bharti alongwith HC Vijender from PS
Nangloi are in person.

Reply has been filed on behalf of SHO. Nangloi.

Inspt. Puneet Bharti submits that SHO has gone to attend hearing of a case in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. He further submits that warrant of arrest of JD had received by the reader of the SHO but reader of SHO has gone for training for two months.

Inspt. Puneet Bharti on behalf of SHO assured that in case court issue warrant of arrest of JD then the warrant of arrest will be executed and will not be returned unexecuted.

Put up for awaiting appearance of JD at 12:30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.04.2026

13.04.2026 at 1:00 P.M.

Present: DH in person.
Sh. Rakesh Walia, ld. counsel for the JD.

Ld. counsel for the JD submits that JD has paid Rs. 90,000/- to the DH today. He further submits that the JD will pay Rs. 10,000/- by tomorrow and remaining amount of Rs. 3,09,000/- will be paid within one and a half months. He further submits that JD will not make default in making the payment.

Contd. 2

DH admitted the above said fact and submits that he has no objection for giving one and half month to the JD for making the payment.

Separate statement of Id. counsel for the JD as well as DH has been recorded to this effect.

The JD is bound down with the statement of his counsel and directed to pay the entire remaining amount before the next date of hearing.

Put up for receiving acknowledgment regarding receiving of entire payment on 08.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.04.2026